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CENTRAL BOARD OF SECONDARY EDUCATION &5

{An Autonomous Organisation under the Ministry of Education, Govt. of Ingia)

i

No. CBSE/SECY/2022/ Date: October 03, 2022

To
All Regional Directors/Regional Officers/ Head -CoEs

Subject: Interaction Programmes for Veergatha 2.0

Reference is drawn to the Circular No.: Acad-108/2022 dated 16t September, 2022 on the
Conduct of Project Veer Gatha Edition 2. As per the timelines given in the circular, interaction
with Gallantry Award Winners are to be organized from 13t September to 13t November 2022
by Field Units of Forces in collaboration with CBSE schools and ROs. In this regard, a list of

Nodal Officers (NO) from the MoD is enclosed as Annexure 1.

You may circulate the same with all schools so that they can contact the Nodal Officers for
organizing the programmes. Schools can also contact the NO nearest to their station,
irrespective of the CBSE Region where the school is located.

Schools may also be asked to keep with them the photos/videos and the number of students

participated for any further reference.

(ANURAG TRIPATHI)
Secretary, CBSE

e “SHIKSHA KENDRA" 2, COMMUNITY CENTRE, PREET VIHAR, DELHI- 110092
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LIST OF NODAL OFFICERS

R.O. Prayagraj

Brig Paritosh, Lucknow

Lt. Col Siddharth Shah, Lucknow

Group Captain Manisha Mishra, Prayagraj

R.O. Ajmer
Col P S Shekhawat, Jaipur

Group Captain Ravindra Singh, Gandhinagar

R.0. Chandigarh
Lt. Col Ravjneet Brar, Ambala
Lt. Col ] Alexander, SM** Jallandhar

R.0. Panchkula
Col Roopendra Pathak Yol Cantt

R.0. Delhi East and West and RO NOIDA
Lt. Col Amarendra Gokhale, Delhi
Commander R K Parida, Delhi

Group Captain Sharad R Keshkar, Delhi

R.O. Thiruvananthapuram
Captain Jason Paul, Kochi
Wing Commander D Mathew, Trivandrum

R.O. Pune
Commander Sravan Shekhar, Mumbai
Group Captain A K Paul, Nagpur

R.O. Chennai
Commander Shalini Nair, Visakhapatnam

R.O0. Guwahati
Group Capt. Monica Bijlani, Shillong

R.0. Bengaluru
Group Captain R R Lall, Bengaluru

9695528092
981017684
8530989950

9492140179
8527672755

8732889657
9622899559

7801062696

8448787116
011-20861360
9923631107

9745176785, 0484-272152
7483641165

8348915220, 022-22751200
8968798933

8301957602, 0891-2812957

6033170908

9482768490



